

Control Number: 50404



Item Number: 8

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 50404

		PECHUAL.
PETITION BY STERLING DEASON	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION —
O'DONNELL AND DARWIN DEASON,	§	2020 FEB -7 AM 10: 10
CO-TRUSTEES OF THE STERLING	§	OF TEXAS
DEASON O'DONNELL DD 2012 TRUST	§	OF TEXAS FUSIO UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK
UNDER AGREEMENT OF THE DD	§	The state of the s
2014-B GRANTOR RETAINED	§	
ANNUITY TRUST TO AMEND	§	
MARILEE SPECIAL UTILITY	§	
DISTRICT'S CERTIFICATE OF	§	
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN	§	
COLLIN COUNTY BY EXPEDITED	§	
RELEASE	8	

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION REGARDING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE

COMES NOW, Sterling Deason O'Donnell and Darwin Deason, Co-Trustees of the Sterling Deason O'Donnell DD 2012 Trust under agreement of the DD 2014-B Grantor Retained Annuity Trust Dated September 5, 2012 ("Petitioner"), and files this Supplemental Information Regarding Authority to Execute, providing the Certificate of Authority attached hereto as Exhibit "A" in support of the Petition for Expedited Release from Water CCN No. 10150.

Respectfully submitted,

COATS ROSE, P.C.

14755 Preston Road, Suite 600 Dallas, Texas 75254 (972) 982-8454 (Telephone) (972) 702-0662 (Facsimile)

(9/2) /02-0002 (Facsimile)

jbethke@coatsrose.com (Email)

By: OSHUA A. BETHKE

State Bar No. 24105465

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this document will be served on the following parties of record on February 6, 2020 in accordance with Public Utility Commission Procedural Rule 22.74.

via e-mail: Creighton.mcmurray@puc.texas.gov

Creighton McMurray
Attorney-Legal Division
Public Utility Commission
1701 N. Congress
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326
Attorney for the Commission

via e-mail: mhuynh@jww-law.com

Maria Huyn

103 W. Main Street

Allen, Texas 75013

Attorney for Marilee SUD

Joshua A. Bethke

EXHIBIT "A" CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

I, Darwin Deason, the undersigned co-trustee of the Sterling Deason O'Donnell DD 2012 Trust under agreement of the DD 2014-B Grantor Retained Annuity Trust dated September 5, 2012, do hereby certify that:

Sterling Deason O'Donnell, co-trustee of the Sterling Deason O'Donnell DD 2012 Trust under agreement of the DD 2014-B Grantor Retained Annuity Trust dated September 5, 2012, was authorized and empowered to execute, in the name of and on behalf of both co-trustees of the Sterling Deason O'Donnell DD 2012 Trust under agreement of the DD 2014-B Grantor Retained Annuity Trust dated September 5, 2012, any and all documents necessary to evidence support of the Petition for Expedited Release from Water CCN No. 10150 Pursuant to Texas Water Code Section 13.254(a-5).

EXECUTED this 4th day of February, 2020.

Darwin Deason

THE STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF DAUGS §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this the day of telegraphy, 2020, did personally appear Darwin Deason, co-trustee of the Sterling Deason O'Donnell DD 2012 Trust under agreement of the DD 2014-B Grantor Retained Annuity Trust dated September 5, 2012, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration expressed therein.

Notary Rublic in and for the State of Texas

(SEAL)

